Interest cost on the Defined Benefit Obligation 0.57 0.45

Actuarial (gain)/ loss – experience

Actuarial (gain)/ loss - Financial assumptions (1.12) 0.17

Actuarial (gain)/ loss - demographic assumptions - -

Benefits paid - -

Others - -

Defined benefit obligation 8.10 7.92

The principal assumptions used in determining gratuity obligation for the Company's plans are shown below:

Particulars 31st March, 2024 31st March, 2023

Discount rate (in %) 7.10% 7.39%

Salary Escalation (in %) 7.50% 7.50%

186 / 216

Picturehouse Media Limited, Chennai
Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information to the Consolidated
Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2024

Sensitivity Analysis

Significant actuarial assumptions for the determination of the defined benefit obligation are discount rate,

expected salary increase and mortality. The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on

reasonably possible changes of the assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period, while holding all

other assumptions constant. The result of sensitivity analysis is given below:

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars 31st March, 2024 31st March, 2023

Defined Benefit Obligation (Base) 8.10 7.92

(% change compared to base due to

sensitivity)

Decrease Decrease Decrease Decrease

Discount Rate (- / + 1%) 8.67 7.26 8.67 7.26

Salary Growth Rate (- / + 1%) 6.98 8.99 6.98 8.99

Attrition Rate (- / + 1%) 8.11 7.88 8.11 7.88

Mortality Rate (- / + 1%) 7.95 7.90 7.95 7.90

The following payments are expected contributions to the defined benefit plan in future years:

Particulars 31st March 2024 31st March 2023

Within the next 12 months (next annual reporting period) - -

More than 10 years 18.14 -

Compensated Absences

The employees of the Company are entitled to compensate absence. The employees can carry forward a portion

of the unutilized accrued compensated absence and utilize it in future periods or receive cash compensation at

retirement or termination of employment for the unutilized accrued compensated absence. The company records

an obligation for compensated absences in the period in which the employee renders the services that increase